Virginia State Firefighters Association

Your Benefits. Your Advocates. Your Training. Your Association...Since 1886

Committee Appointments for 2021-2022

Effective March 10, 2022

Awards and Honors a. Firefighter of the Year, b. Fire Inspector of the Year, c. EMS Person of the Year, d. Executive Committeeman
Committee of the Year, e. Fire Prevention Person of the Year, f. Fire Chief of the Year, g. Vendor of the Year h. Hall of Fame

Post Office Box 556 Kenbridge, Virginia 23944 (H) (434) 676-6268 harris@meckcom.net
390 Craig Street Christiansburg, Virginia 24068  (H) (540) 382-0944 akers815@aol.com
PETIES Y post Office Box 27 Carrsville, Virginia 23487 (M) (757) 650-3129 kduck@carrsvillevfd.com
1305 West Roslyn Road  Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834  (H) (804) 526-0725 vafire9@aol.com

6793 US Highway 340  Shenandoah, VA 22849 (M) (540) 244-6469 parks.ikey@gmail.com

By-Laws Committee

Chair: John Blosser Post Office Box 505 New Market, Virginia 23844  (H) (540)740-8335
Chip Hart 7630 Chancellor Road Fredericksburg, VA 22407 (M) (540) 287-5524 chiphartl8@verizon.net
Larry Logan 4273 Parr Road Salem, Virginia 24153 (H) (540) 798-9111 larry948@aol.com

Conference Committee

Chair:

Ex-Officio: Larry Gwaltney A ElG EREYd(s Hampton, Virginia 23666 (M) (804) 873-5955 execdirector@vsfa.org
AVSFA: Carol Stickley 130 Westfield Court Harrisonburg, VA 22802 (H) (540) 560-2427 spotlady@gmail.com
Vendors: Steve Zeliff 5567 Craney Creek Drive  Gloucester Virginia 23061 (H) (804) 815-0046 szeliffvsfa@gmail.com
Ken Brown 3354 Griffith Lane Goochland, Virginia 23603 (H) (804) 457-2267 kbrownret@aol.com
Pete Kirby 13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, Virginia 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444 kirbys4@outlook.com
Walt Bailey 809 Tola Road Phenix, Virginia 23959 (H) (434) 470-9258 phenixchief@gmail.com
JP “Buster” Insley 752 Poquoson Avenue Poquoson, Virginia 23662 (H) (757) 817-1874 theinsleys@cox.net


mailto:parks.ikey@gmail.com
mailto:larry948@aol.com

Conference Committee

Post Office Box 27 Carrsville, Virginia 23487 (M) (757) 650-3129 kduck@carrsvillevfd.com
11060 Wentworth Drive  Broadway, Virginia 22815 (M) (757) 869-7123 1bigdogdj@verizon.ne

Corporate Communications Committee

1305 Sawbridge Way Reston, Virginia 20194 (M) (540) 419-6416 secretary@vsfa.org
S coliildR ETAElEN (57 4 Tabitha Circle Hampton, Virginia 23666 (M) (804) 873-5955 execdirector@vsfa.org
Dean Farmer 2122 Wilson Farm Road  Keysville, Virginia 23947 (M) (434) 315-4204 ffd130@hotmail.com
Pete Kirby 13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, Virginia 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444 president@vsfa.org
AVSFA: Carol Stickley 130 Westfield Court Harrisonburg, Virginia 22802 (M) (540) 560-2427 spotlady@gmail.com

Credentials Committee

oo e RGNS LE S 752 Poquoson Avenue  Poquoson, Virginia 23662 (H) (757) 817-1874 the3insleys@verizon.net
Ferrell Alder Post Office Box 147 Kenbridge, Virginia 23944 (H) (434) 676-2521

Ronald Hite Kenbridge, Virginia 23944

Finance Committee
Chair: Walt Bailey 809 Tola Road Phenix, Virginia 23959 (H) (434) 470-9258 phenixchief@gmail.com

14 Amara Drive Fredericksburg, Virginia 22405 (H) (540) 371-2952 smennis@verizon.net
Richard Harris Post Office Box 556 Kenbridge, Virginia 23944 (H) (434) 676-6268 harris@meckcom.net
Claude Owen 33 Long Mountain Drive Lynchburg, Virginia 24504 (M) (434) 942-6397 owencs007 @gmail.com
Patrick Saylors 4292 Dry Valley Road Radford, Virginia 24241 (H) (540) 230-1364 treasurer@vsfa.org

Fire Prevention Committee

Chair: Jeff Flippo 22570 Watson Road Leesburg, Virginia 20175 (M) (571) 233-8954 flipfire7@aol.com

JP “Buster” Insley 752 Poquoson Avenue Poquoson, Virginia 23662 (H) (757) 868-8031 the3insleys@cox.net
Pete Kirby 13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, Virginia 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444 kirbys4@outlook.com
Walter Robertson 57 Sylvan Drive Stuarts Draft, Virginia 24477 (H) (540) 294-9883 evocl9@hotmail.com



mailto:spotlady@gmail.com
mailto:treasurer@vsfa.org
mailto:evoc19@hotmail.com

Fire Truck Rodeo Committee

Pete Kirby 13934 Deviar Drive

Post Office Box 236

620 North Harless Street
201 Weikle Road

709 Kings View Court
210 6th Avenue

4811 Integrity Court

732 White Oak Road
14444 North Slope Street
| Petekiby |

Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
Covington, Virginia 24426

Hampton, Virginia 23669
Luray, VA 22835
Fredericksburg, Virginia 22408
Falmouth, Virginia 22405
Centreville, Virginia 20120
Centreville, Virginia 20120
Monterey, Virginia 24465

(H) (540) 382-4434
(H) (540) 747-5183

(H) (757) 851-4137
(H) (540) 743-3958
(H) (540) 710-1975
(H) (540) 373-0553
(H) (703) 968-7638
(H) (703) 815-0444
(H) (540) 468-2911

fwright814@verizon.net
sweikle@aol.com
fildhcky@aol.com
rblakeslee@hampton.gov

ccooper@gcc.vees.edu
TheFireman604@aol.com
pitcrewdad@cox.net
kirbysd@outlook.com
hcfiredog@yahoo.com

Investment Committee

Chair: Richard Harris Post Office Box 556
14 Amara Drive
4273 Parr Road
7896 Donegan Drive

Larry Logan

Jim Stokley

Kenbridge, Virginia 23944
Fredericksburg, Virginia 22405
Salem, Virginia 24153
Manassas, Virginia 20109

(H) (434) 676-6268
(H) (540) 371-2952
(H) (540) 798-9111

(M) (703) 501-0016

harris@meckcom.net
smennis@verizon.net
Larry948@aol.com
jmstokley@aol.com

Legislative Committee
Chair: Richard Harris Post Office Box 556
1001 East Broad Street,
Suite 225

4 Tabatha Circle

3354 Griffith Lane

809 Tola Road

1626 Great Oak Road
1305 Sawbridge Way
13934 Deviar Drive
4273 Parr Road

Post Office Box 11

7896 Donegan Drive

Lobbyist: David Bailey

Ex-Officio: Larry Gwaltney
Ken Brown

Walt Bailey

Lee Day

Jacob Hooghouse

Pete Kirby

Larry Logan

Jim Stokley

Kenbridge, Virginia 23944
Richmond, Virginia 23219

Hampton, Virginia 23666
Goochland, Virginia 23063
Phenix, Virginia 23959
Forest, Virginia 24551
Reston, Virginia 20194
Centreville, Virginia 20120
Salem, Virginia 24153
Riner, Virginia 24149
Manassas, Virginia 20109

(H) (434) 676-6268
(W) (804) 643-5554

(M) (804) 873-5955
(H) (804) 457-2267
(H) (434) 470-9258
(H) (434) 841-1339
(M) (540) 419-6416
(H) (703) 815-0444
(H) (540) 798-9111
(H) (540) 382-6865
(M) (703) 501-0016

harris@meckcom.net
dbailey@capitolsquare.com

execdirector@vsfa.org
kbrownret@aol.com
phenixchief@gmail.com
safeday@verizon.net
secretary@vsfa.org
kirbysd@outlook.com
larry948@aol.com
mikeym1@verizon.net
jmstokley@aol.com


mailto:jmstokley@aol.com

Membership Recruitment and Retention Committee

1626 Great Oak Road Forest, Virginia 24551 (H) (434) 841-1339
Post Office Box 1566 Tappahannock, VA 22560  (H) (804) 445-5015
13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, VA 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444
PVEAYIE Y 646 Persimmon Tree Road ~ Farmville, Virginia 23901 (H) (540) 392-4778
441 North Lee Street Woodstock, Virginia 22664 (M) (540) 335-7420

Nominating Committee

Rules and Contest Committee

105 Broken Arrow Lane  Covington, Virginia 24426  (H) (540) 747-2023

et e e TS H S 752 Poquoson Avenue Poquoson, Virginia 23662 (H) (757) 868-8031
4 Tabatha Circle Hampton, Virginia 23666 (M) (804) 873-5955
Post Office Box 1566 Tappahannock, VA 22560  (H) (804) 445-5015
2109 Wares Wharf Road  Dunnsville, VA 22454 (M) (804) 445-5017
8016 Westmoreland Lane  Gloucester, VA 23061 (H) (804) 694-9618
11359 Crestview Drive ~ Orange, Virginia 22960 (H) (540) 661-9575
Post Office Box 1139 Orange, Virginia 22960 (H) (540) 672-1726
PVILEVEET e post Office Box 11 Riner, Virginia 24149 (H) (540) 382-6865
103 Pioneer Road Covington, Virginia 24426  (H) (540) 958-6465

Scholarship Committee

Chair: Joan Dempsey 606 Plum Street, SW Vienna, Virginia 22180 (M) (703) 216-0533
Sandy Byer 105 Broken Arrow Lane Covington, Virginia 24426 (M) (540) 968-6485
Dale Jamison 11060 Wentworth Drive Broadway, Virginia 22815 (M) (757) 869-7123

safeday@verizon.net
hammondbuildersinc@gmail.com
kirbysd@outlook.com
mmills@gmail.hsc.edu
zachhottel@gmail.com

Chair: David Akers 390 Craig Street Christiansburg, Virginia 24068 (H) (540) 382-0944 akers815@aol.com
Jeff Flippo 22570 Watson Road Leesburg, Virginia 20175 (M) (571) 233-8954 flipfire7@aol.com
John Blosser Post Office Box 505 New Market, Virginia 22844 (H) (540) 740-8335

JByerDist7Rep@aol.com
the3insleys@cox.net
execdirector@vsfa.org
hammondbuildersinc@gmail.com
jonathanhammond2015@gmail.com
rescuecol@hotmail.com

chrisiemallory@gmail.com
mikeyml1@verizon.net
dwainepaxton@yahoo.com

joanie@vvfd.org
sndyjim@aol.com
lbigdogdj@verizon.ne



Tom Williams 15752 Fox Chase Lane Culpeper, Virginia 22701 (M) (540) 547-9670 pastortom15752@comcast.net

Souvenir Sales and Vendor Relations
5567 Craney Creek Drive  Gloucester, Virginia 23061 (M) (804) 824-3738 szeliffvsfa@gmail.com
Tommy Austin Post Office Box 237 Castlewood, Virginia 24224 (M) (276) 794-7773 ccmvfd@bvu.net
Dale Jamison 11060 Wentworth Drive Broadway, Virginia 22815 (M) (757) 869-7123 lbigdogdj@verizon.ne
646 Persimmon Tree Road Farmuville, Virginia 23901 (M) (434) 392-4778 mmills326@gmail.com

Training Committee
L EHAVENLEE S 57 17439 Hawthorne Avenue  Culpeper, Virginia 22701 (M) (540) 825-2454 grimsleyw52@gmail.com
14 Amara Drive Fredericksburg, Virginia 22405 (M) (540) 371-2952 smennis@verizon.net

The Virginia Firefighter Publication Committee
Chair: Pete Kirby 13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, Virginia 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444 president@vsfa.org
Lloyd Goddard, I 1305 West Roslyn Road  Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834  (H) (804) 526-0725 vafire9@aol.com

Presidential Appointments
Assistant Secretary:

Donald White 9418 Robinson Hall Ct, Apt 1C = Ashland, VA 23005 (M) (804) 241-2276 | erv.coordinator@gmail.com
Assistant Treasurer:
Michael Masciola 2203 Harithy Drive Dunn Loring, VA 22027 703-615-6144 mjmasciola@aol.com

Auxiliary to the VSFA (AVSFA) Liaison Officer (LNO)
Phil Sica 41859 Hayfield Orchard Way  Aldie, VA 20105 (M) (703) 863-2028 | psica@verizon.net
Beyond Virginia LNO
CVVFA: Jeff Flippo* 22570 Watson Road Leesburg, Virginia 20175 (M) (571) 233-8954 | flipfire7@aol.com


mailto:mmills326@gmail.com

DE: Jeff Flippo 22570 Watson Road Leesburg, Virginia 20175 (M) (571) 233-8954  flipfire7@aol.com

KY: Pete Kirby* 13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, Virginia 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444 | president@vsfa.org
MD: Jeff Flippo 22570 Watson Road Leesburg, Virginia 20175 (M) (571) 233-8954  flipfire7@aol.com
NC: Larry Logan 4273 Parr Road Salem, Virginia 24153 (H) (540) 798-9111  Larry948@aol.com
PA: Pete Kirby 13934 Deviar Drive Centreville, Virginia 20120 (H) (703) 815-0444 | president@vsfa.org
TN: Larry Logan 4273 Parr Road Salem, Virginia 24153 (H) (540) 798-9111  Larry948@aol.com
WV: Walter Robertson 57 Sylvan Drive Stuarts Draft, Virginia 24477 (H) (540) 294-9883 | evocl9@hotmail.com
Steve Ennis 14 Amara Drive Fredericksburg, Virginia 22405 (M) (540) 371-2952  smennis@verizon.net
Jacob Hooghouse 1305 Sawbridge Way Reston, Virginia 20194 (M) (540) 419-6416 | secretary@vsfa.org
Ken Brown 3354 Griffith Lane Goochland, Virginia 23603 (H) (804) 457-2267 | kbrownret@aol.com
Steve Ennis 14 Amara Drive Fredericksburg, Virginia 22405 (M) (540) 371-2952 smennis@verizon.net

Parliamentarian

Sergeant At-Arms

Frank Wright 620 North Harless Street Christiansburg, Virginia 24073 (H) (540) 382-4434  fwright814@verizon.net
Virginia Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board Representative

Eddie Ferguson 2556 Manakin Road Manakin-Sabot, Virginia 23103 (M) (804) 338-4036 eferguson@goochlandva.us

Virginia Fire Chiefs Association LNO

Kevin Duck Post Office Box 27 Carrsville, Virginia 23487 (H) (757) 650-3129  kduck@carrsvillevfd.com

Virginia Fire Services Board Representative

Abbey Johnston 2465 Cottontown Road Forest, Virginia 24551 (M) (434) 444-4422  ajohnston@bedfordcountyva.gov
Virginia Volunteer Length-of-Service Awards Program Representatives

Ken Brown 3354 Griffith Lane Goochland, Virginia 23603 (H) (804) 457-2267  kbrownret@aol.com

Richard Harris Post Office Box 556 Kenbridge, Virginia 23944 (H) (434) 676-6268 | harris@meckcom.net

*Walter Robertson will also serve as an LNO to the Cumberland Valley Volunteer Firemen’s Association; Pete Kirby will also serve as a VSFA
representative to all Beyond Virginia associations



Vice Presidential Officers’” Assignments for 2021-2022

As required by the Constitution of the VSFA:

ARTICLE 3 - DUTIES OF OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTMEN
Section 4. It shall be the duty of the Vice President, in the order elected, to occupy the place and perform the functions

of the President in his absence. They shall act under the direction of the President and in the event of the resignation,
death or disability of the President, the duties of that office shall devolve upon the first Vice President. In the absence
of the President and the three (3) Vice Presidents, a President and Vice President shall be elected pro tem by balloting

by the Chairman of the Companies or Departments present.

Name and Rank By-Laws Designated Responsibilities Additional Responsibilities as Assigned

Section 4A. The First Vice President shall chair the
Finance Committee, work closely with the

First Vice President Walt Bailey Convention Committee in planning the Annual
Convention, and work with the Fire Training
Committee and Firefighters Benefit Committee.

Oversight of the Investments Committee and
Legislative Committee

Section 4B. The Second Vice President shall
Second Vice President Joseph “Buster” | oversee the following committees: Fire Prevention | Oversight of the Awards and Honors
Insley and Control, Ways and Means, Rules and Contest, | Committee and the Scholarship Committee
and Souvenir Sales.
Section 4C. The Third Vice President shall oversee | Oversight of the Corporate Communications
Third Vice President Kevin Duck the Fire Truck Rodeo, Virginia Firefighter and Membership Recruitment and Retention
Publication, and By-Laws Committees. Committee




